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Appendix A

Name of School : The Incorporated Management Committee of Po Leung Kuk Luk Hing Too Primary School

CAPACITY ENHANCEMENT GRANT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2011

GRANT RECEIVED

ACTUAL EXPENDITURE

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) FOR THE YEAR

SURPLUS BROUGHT FORWARD FROM PREVIOUS YEAR

(DEFICIT) to be transferred to Income and Expenditure Account

SURPLUS to be clawed back (Note)

SURPLUS RETAINED to be carried forward to next year

Current Year
$

Remarks

451,410.00

(1,017,009.01)

(565,599.01)

(565,599.01)

Statement 1

Statement 2




